507048174 12/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7095012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISPLAY INTERNATIONAL AG	12/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISPLAY GMBH
Street Address:	CHARLES-EAMES-STRASSE 2
City:	WEIL AM RHEIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79576

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10349757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037128531

Email: docketing@medlerferro.com, MFWMAdmin@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1192-0028US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA U. MEDLER
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa U. Medler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=1192-0028US1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page1.tif source=1192-0028US1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page2.tif

PATENT 507048174 REEL: 058489 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VISPLAY INTERNATIONAL AG (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having offices at Klünenfeldstrasse 22, 4132 Muttenz, SWITZERLAND, is an owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) known as **ADAPTER**, **GOODS CARRIER AND FASTENING SYSTEM**, for which U.S. Patent No. 10,349,757 issued on July 19, 2012 from U.S. Patent Application No. 15/590,613, which was filed with the United States Patent Office on May 9, 2017, and which claims priority to German Application No. 102016005677.0, filed 9 May 2016, hereinafter referred to as "the '757 Patent", and that forms a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, VISPLAY GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having offices at Charles-Eames-Strasse 2, 79576 Weil am Rhein, GERMANY, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the '757 Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in the '757 Patent.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 058489 FRAME: 0198

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date above the	
undersigned's name.	
Signed and sealed at Birthelden, Subsection on Ob. 12, 2021	
VISPLAY INTERNATIONAL AG (Assignor)	
By:	
Name: What the state with the Name:	
Title: Bosas member, IP manager	
Signed and sealed at WEIL AH RHEIN on 06.12. , 2021	
VISPLANGMBH (Assignee)	01
By: De Cl	KU
Name: CHRISTIAN VETTERER AUDREA	S DOLD
Title: HANAGING DIPERTOR CFO	